
Anson County Inspectors 
Brad Allen 
N.C. Forest Service 
1163 North US Hwy. 1 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-997-9220 
brad.allen@ncagr.gov 

J. Benjamin Ardrey 
Bill Ardrey Forestry, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1013 
Lancaster, SC 29721 
803-283-2303 
bafi@comporium.net 

Joshua Bivans 
N.C. Forest Service 
1163 US Hwy. 1 North 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-334-0032 
joshua.bivans@ncagr.gov 

Caela Brooks 
20198 Efird Road 
Albemarle, NC 28001 
704-984-0343 
caeladbrooks@gmail.com 

Cody Brooks 
Forest Management, LLC 
3479 Mount Vernon Road 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-984-1005 
cody@forestmanagementllc.net 

Nathan Gatlin 
N.C. State University Extension Forestry 
952 Sand Ridge Road 
Millers Creek, NC 28651 
828-772-6324 
gatlinnp@gmail.com 

David Henderson 
Henderson Forestry Consultants, P.A. 
1160 Cedar Creek Drive 
Asheboro, NC 27205 
336-953-2062 
dchenderson57@gmail.com 

Jason Kiker 
Kiker Resource Management LLC 
P.O. Box 933 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-694-6436 
jkiker@kikerforestry.com 

River Meacham 
Smurfit WestRock 
105 Pine Ledge Drive 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
843-617-8988 
river.meacham@smurfitwestrock.com 

Philip Mead 
Henderson Forestry Consultants, P.A. 
2519 S. Fayetteville Street 
Asheboro, NC 27205 
336-653-8839 
phil@hfcforestry.com 



Anson County Inspectors 
J.R. Murr 
JR Murr Forestry, PLLC 
5649 Aldridge Road 
Norwood, NC 28128 
828-553-4861 
jrmurr@murrforestry.com 

David Nagel 
South Carolina Forestry Commission 
P.O. Box 391 
Pickens, SC 29671 
839-218-0282 
dnagel@scfc.gov 

Matthew Parker 
N.C. Forest Service 
1163 North US Hwy. 1 
Rockingham, NC 28379 
910-206-1260 
matthew.parker@ncagr.gov 

Thomas Rudd 
Rudd Forestry, PLLC 
3405 First Place 
Raleigh, NC 27613 
919-819-4781 
thomas@ruddforestry.com 

Donald Scarborough 
Plank Road Forestry, LLC 
302 Lee Avenue 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-695-2207 
logan@plankroadforestry.com 

Brian Yeich 
N.C. Forest Service 
3490 Big Woods Road 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517 
919-815-3785 
brian.yeich@ncagr.gov 

  

  


